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(R &L G- - FEAHBRKER]

x&1 T[HEWREBL] FERLBLI ORFME—ER (7F0 3 ~ 6 4 FAREMHT)

A4 I S BL Eﬁ%uj% 3 81 BL ;ﬁ;{%;
. FEIR FE*4 HEAR | Vx4
e  Bi2240 -  Ri2243 -
HEEWI(H. #) 7.29 7.28 7.28 7.28
RV (H. B) 9.10 9.10 9.06 9.06
& (em) 72 73 72 74
fHE (cm) 18. 6 18.1 19. 4 19. 6
FEEL (R /) 367 353 413 409
B R A2 E (0-5) 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1
TR AB] ER 1 GER Gin R H LR H
Wi A& 5 DR DR R DR
DA il il il il
BN T ) = H H H
i YA L4 L4 L4 #
TR MR R0 R0 R0 o0
Wi 2 R T 4 1 L5 S0 A0 A0
Wb B HTE
BRI ER T Pia Pia Pia Pia
@ SR P B AE T Pi35 - Pi35 -
ENHDH 1% 54 H 1= R 559
b b & 54 H T 55
YR & (kg/a) 59. 8 57.6 57.7 59. 0
X Y B (%) 104 (100) 98 (100)
YK TR E (g) 30.5 30. 8 25.3 25.5
YK AE (1-9) 4.7 4.8 4.6 4.6
T A 5 1 1 1 1
SR VEERHE %) 6.4 6.5 6.3 6.2
H KT Sn-25 A R (%) 19. 2 19.0 17.8 18.0
L FE B =R (%) 95. 3 96. 4 77.7 74.3
LEZE (%) 75.0 74.0 55.3 51.1

() 1 #HEiE., b b0 KER MR EEFERBAEEX (N, EEHBIE : 503, 4488 0.6+0.2kg/a, SF1
5. 64EN0.74+0. 2kg/a) DFEH,
2 HE 2240 ¢ HRIE 140 B (FEEVY) /1T F P/ /HERE
P 2243 ¢ HRIE 140 B FERVY) /1T E D70 //FERN
3 LAKTHE, LAKWE, ZKF X7 EEEFRIT THEREBL) TH#ERSE] 13X 2. 2mm HlZ X 5 ZAKEBIE OfE,
THEARUNBL)  TTEARVY ) 1 2. Omm £51 & 2 ZKSERFI# OfH,
4 MESHRT (—M) BARBDREHSEITEIC L 28 T, B85, 1~ 3%, BRI O 5 BT,
5 BkZ URTBEERRIIKY B%RBEET, 41777 v 7 NOVAICK VAR LZE, AXKT I e—R2EFRIZ
F— T FF A F—SYNCA IZ XV & L7-fE,
6 LEAFEBLE (%) =0 AFBRIEL R X 100
DHEE® = (5XK+4 XF+2X/) /5n X100
(n : AR, K- F /M FOLAOKRE JZR G SR



K2 BEHBICETIEE - NERERR
(1) #EREBL

7 ORIER (B3~ 64FE AR
1A R A O Cl Al e N N ZK SRS
U e o — : ol B T R Bl ol b D A B,
ME | BE | ik < P L H 7w ok S
SRR NER A IAR) (em) | (em) |G/md)i0~5) | (kg/a)| (%) | (&) | (& |(1~9) (%) (%)
43 07.2819.14(73.0 {19.1 1398 0.0 [62.1 | 104 | 3.9 130.8 4.5 | ¥ | 6.2 |20.3
44 7.3119.17 [71.4 118.8 {314 0.0 |58.3 | 105 3.3 I31.1 3.8 | 1 | 6.5 |20.2
HEIREBL 45 [7.28 19.01 |68.5 {18.3 {347 0.0 [55.6 | 100 | 3.9 [29.5 [5.3 | 1 | 6.6 | 17.2
46 [7.27 19.07 175.9 118.0 | 408 1 0.0 163.0 | 106 | 2.5 130.5 {53 | 1 | 6.4 119.1
Y (7.2919.10 |72.2 {18.6 [367 (0.0 (59.8 | 104 [3.7 [30.5 (4.7 | 1 | 6.4 19.2
43 07.2719.14{73.1 118.6 {370 1 0.0 [59.9 |(100) 3.4 [31.3 | 4.5 1 | 6.4 120.0
441 7.3119.17 {71.2 118.3 313 1 0.0 [55.7 |(100) 3.5 [31.2 | 4.0 1 6.5 120.0
HERE 45| 7.2719.01 168.6 17.8 | 367 0.0 [55.4 |(100)| 3.1 [30.0 {5.3 | 1 | 6.6 |17.1
461 7.2719.07 177.1 117.7 1363 1 0.0 159.4 |(100) 3.0 130.7 {53 | 1 | 6.4 119.0
Y |7.28 19.10 |72.5 {18.1 [353 0.0 |57.6 |(100) /3.3 [30.8 (4.8 | 1 | 6.5 |19.0
() =H=HEMIER (kg/a. FEE+HBE) X, SF13~44EN0.6+0.2, FF15~64FE0.7+0.2,
4 ZiEKX (53 ~64 FAREBI
T A 0 ik Lo | AE T g T o | s | 2K
R | e BIOC | L g | K 2K XK B,
mE | mE | o | BE | OKE [ O TRE] BE O ER oA
i Fil 44 Vs (AHE)i(HAR)] (cm) (em) | (A&/md) i (0~5)1{(kg/a) | (%) (2) (g) ((1~9) (%)
43 (7.2819.17 178.0 120.0 | 416 {0.0 [69.4 | 102 (6.6 [30.6 |5.0 1 6.9
44 18.0119.20i82.6 [19.7 {429 0.0 {63.4 | 97 |50 130.6 | 4.5 1 7.0
HFEREBL | 45 [7.2919.08 176.3 [19.4 | 438 0.0 |54.7 | 100 [10.6 [27.0 | 5.5 1 7.2
46 7.30 19.13i82.5 [18.7 1522 1.3 167.7 | 97 |56 129.9 |55 1 7.1
F¥)[7.38019.15:79.9 {19.5 {451 [0.3 (63.8 | 99 7.4 [29.5 |5.1 1 7.0
43 (7.2719.17 178.1 119.9 [ 392 10.0 [68.2 |(100){5.3 130.9 |5.0 1 7.1
44 (8.0119.20:81.4 {19.8 [ 435 0.0 165.6 |(100)i5.4 {31.2 | 5.0 1 7.0
ERE 4 5(7.2919.08 77.5 {18.7 1425 0.0 |54.9 |(100) 7.2 {27.9 | 5.5 1 7.2
46 [7.3019.1382.9 119.3 [ 510 | 1.0 [70.0 {(100)i 4.2 130.2 | 5.5 1 7.1
F¥)[7.3019.15:80.0 {19.4 {441 0.3 [64.7 |{(100) 6.0 30.1 |5.3 1 7.1
() #=FEEE (kg/a, FEE+HBE) X 1.0+0. 4,
v HHE R (BFn 44 5LRTTH 4)
HH N JE IR O e | TE D me vk | owx LK
YR | IR REL | g | R SR IR B,
BE L EE | R BE | KE [ B O TRE WE &R AR
i FE 44 SR (AE)i(AR)] (cm) (em) | (K/nd) | (0~5) | (kg/a) i (%) (g) (g) 1(1~9) (%)
HEWEBL 44 [ 7.3019.13 174.0 [20.0 {320 10.0 [68.0 | 100 {2.7 i32.1 | 4.8 1 6.4
HIRE 44 (7.3019.13i75.4 [21.1 1324 0.0 167.7 [(100) | 2.7 132.5 | 4.5 1 6.7

() =ZFEiEE (ke/a. FEIE+HEE) 130.84+0.2,




(2) FHEABL

7 AR (Ffn3~64 FHiRER)

1 R 0> e | /2 v | o %k ok

P e | o i Al IR T IO FE ol Bl B D A s

BR | MR | A - L PR marr | G

ARfRA NI AE) i AB | (m | (em) |K/md)| (0~5) | (ke/a) | (%) (8) (e | (1~9) (%) (%)
4317.2619.05|71.8 {20.2 {407 {0.0 {57.1 | 94 {2.8 |25.7 4.5 1 6.1 18.9
4417.3119.15{75.1 119.3 {1402 10.0 160.9 | 104 | 4.7 |25.7 | 3.8 1 6.7 |18.9
FEVBL | 45 (7.2818.30168.8 119.1 {409 |0.0 [55.0 | 98 |5.2 124.5 | 5.0 1 6.2 |158
46 7.2719.06 173.5 118.8 1434 10.3 157.7 | 96 155 |25.3 5.0 1 6.3 17.6

S [7.2819.06172.3 i19.4 [413 (0.1 |57.7 | 98 (4.2 |25.3 4.6 1 | 6.3 [17.8
4317.2719.05175.5 119.9 {433 10.0 {61.0 |(100){ 3.5 |25.9 | 4.5 2 6.2 19.2
4417.3119.15 {74.4 119.9 {383 10.0 {58.4 |(100)| 4.3 |25.8 | 4.3 1 6.4 119.1

AN A4 5(7.2818.30170.8 118.8 1385 0.0 156.3 {(100) 3.5 {24.8 | 4.8 1 6.1 15.8
46 17.2719.06 176.4 119.6 1434 10.3 160.4 |(100)13.9 25.6 | 4.8 1 6.1 18.0

45 [7.28 19.06 174.3 [19.6 {409 (0.1 [59.0 |(100)|3.8 |25.5 (4.6 1 6.2 [18.0

(1) =ZEFEMIEE (ke/a. FHEIE+HBIE) 3. 513 ~44E230.64+0.2, 5f5~64EN0.7+0.2,

14 ZIRX (5F3~64 HARERH)
S ) R . gy | AE S g ZAk

HYRET | R bl IR I B o ol B o A

BE | BE | K i e AR P et

aflEd \EFR JAB) AR | (e | (em) {OR/od)| (0~5) | (kg/a) | (%) (2) (@ i(1~9) (%)
A37.28:9.12176.1 120.9 1469 |1.5 |70.3 | 114 | 6.5 [25.6 {5.0 1 6.7

44 17.31:9.18 180.9 120.5 1479 12.3 {65.2 | 101 | 8.3 [25.3 {5.0 2 7.3
FEREVBL 45 (7.2819.07 178.2 119.8 1527 | 2.5 (57.0 | 102 [10.7 123.9 | 4.8 1| 7.2
A6 [17.3019.11 179.6 i20.0 1499 123 160.7 | 103 [8.3 |24.8 4.8 1 7.3

) [7.29:9.12178.7 120.3 1494 (2.2 |63.3 | 105 /8.5 24.9 i4.9 1 7.1

43 (7.2819.12179.2 {21.5 {455 {2.5 {61.6 |(100){6.3 {25.4 i5.0 1 6.9

44 17.31:9.18 183.4 120.7 1501 |2.3 1{64.8 {(100){8.1 [25.2 {5.0 2 7.1

FERE 45 (7.2819.07178.2 120.6 524 | 2.8 |55.8 |(100)[12.0 123.8 {5.0 1 6.8

A6 [7.3019.11 181.7 i20.4 1527 12.0 159.1 {(100)!/8.0 124.9 i5.0 1 7.1

) [7.29:9.12180.6 120.8 {502 [2.4 160.3 {(100) 8.8 24.8 i5.0 1 7.0

(F) #=HEE (kg/a, FEEHBEE) X 1.0+0. 4,

7 Bl EER (5F0 44 5LaTH RA)

S, g — ?—-\/

5 H - ARE O wik | e | T D Ek | vk | 2k e, 2K
HBEH | R - mE | okE 15 e EOTHE LT i VAPV
BE | BE | B | % A AR WA g

fhFE4 b/ (HE)i(HBH)! (cm) (em) | (KR/nd) | (0~5) | (kg/a) i (%) (g) (g) 1(1~9) (%)
IEAVBL 454 | 8.0119.13182.7 119.9 {388 10.0 [60.1 101 4.5 {26.3 5.0 1 6.4
ALY 44 (8.0119.13i82.7 {21.5 1384 {0.0 i59.8 {(100)| 4.6 i26.0 | 5.0 2 6.5
() #ZFEEE (kg/a, FEE+HBE) 1%0.7+0. 1,




3 LI ERIERMRTERBRME
(1) Wb (BT 2~54 HFHRERI)
HH | e | a2 SRIEKS a4 a5 A )
Bix | 05 CHGE | B OCHE | W HE | B/ CHE | B
v FE 4 A R 1B 12 T2 R
IR 2 BL Pia | 2.7 Mg | 1.5 MR | 2.0 MR | 1.4 MR | 1.9 iR 5
HEREH Pia | 4.3 K0 [ 3.7 -~ | 5.0 2 5.6 00y | 4.7 th
#AHOBL Pia | 2.9 MR | 1.9 fRER [ 2.4 v ak| 1.6 fRoE | 2.2 i 9
FEFH Pia | 5.5 93 | 4.3 55 | 6.6 93 6.2 59 | 5.7 95
teolFEN | Pia | 4.0 g 3.3 | 3.5 g 4.3 g [ 3.8 G
(JE) FIHFREFEND GIRRTIEREEEIC L D 0~10 O 11 Bept, 1 3HE Y,
(2) Vv bH (FR28~304E, 13, 44 HHRER)
HA| HE Rk 284 Rk 294F Rk 304E
Bis | HEEH W HE B FEN ) E HEEH 895 ) E
i FiE 4 TR (H.B) RREE (H.H) BE (H.H) BE
HEWREBL | Pia | 8.07 0.9 HR 5 8.07 0. 4 Ht 5 8. 04 0.9 Fi 5
HEIRE Pia | 8.06 3.4 59 8.05 3.9 XH 8.03 4.4 H
HAHBL | Pia 8. 06 0.9 152 B 8. 06 0.8 ik 57 8.03 1.3 7R 0ER
HEFE U Pia | 8.06 3.4 55 8.06 4.3 55 8. 04 5.4 55
VA AA | Pia 8.07 2.3 AN 8.06 2.7 R 8.03 3.1 LR
HE| #HE A 34 a4 NI
B | HEEH % I E B 389N I E HEE RN HE
i Fil 44 TR (A.H) RE (H.H) BE (H.H) mpE
#EMREBL | Pia | 7.30 0.6 iR 58 8.03 0.6 Fik 58 8. 04 0.7 Fi 3R
HERE Pia | 17.30 2.1 X 8. 02 3.5 RH 8.03 3.5 i
FVBL | Pia 7.30 1.0 sa~»7vim| 8.02 0.8 152 573 8.03 1.0 HR 58
AR Pia | 7.30 3.4 g9 8. 02 3.7 g9 8.03 4.0 55
VA AA | Pia 7.30 1.8 N 8.03 2.4 N 8.03 2.5 Sl
() RIFREITEND GIRRIIERAE I L D 0~10 O 11 Befs, 1 3HERHE,




"4 KRODLARRATAM PRk 29, 304F, AR2~ 4% % FAHEHT)

IF F LHEFEBRE (%) LHEE (%)
VR | PR | AEn | A | A | CEE | R | R | R | | | R
i 1 4 204F [ 304 | 24F | 34 | 44 204F | 304 | 24F | 34 | 44
#EIK HBL 96.3(91.3[95.8(95.897.5(95.3[62.4(73.9[82.9|73.6[82.1|75.0
EIRE 96.3]94.8 | 96.8[98.0[96.0[96.4[60.5|71.4[83.4]73.9[80.6|74.0
#EJE O BL 76.5 | 84.3 |82.5|55.5|89.8|77.7|40.0|64.1|66.7(39.7[65.9|55.3
AL 73.081.3|79.8|53.5|83.8|74.3[39.6[61.1[59.6[32.3]62.8]|51.1

(5) 1 HFHERHKRRSEPRE BN (ZEMEE, EIEHEE : 0.640. 2ke/a) (2B % LK a2 04,
2 DI (%) =0 A I BURIER 4Ri%k X 100
DHEEWw = (5 XK+4xXHF+2X/1) /5nx100
(n : AR, K- -/ FDLADOKE JITK S ISR

5 BRI CERk 29, 304F, &F124F  FHARILTH)

HH [Z KA EERBE ) |FekR| BokE %) 7KK MER S VP2 )
i B 4 ) [ = o[ | G | 204 | 1204 |KE ) [Brix (%) [ F-N | E %) | (ppm)
#IKEBL | 15.4  [70.1 [76.1 [6.0 |20.8 [29.6 |30.6 35.3 9.6 (0.7 | 5.1 476
IR 15.4 |70.5 |76.9 | 6.4 [20.1 |29.6 |30.4 35.9 9.6 0.7 | 5.3 454
#AVBL | 15.1 [70.1 [75.3 |5.2 |15.4 [28.6 [29.9 35.5 9.9 0.8 | 4.9 482
HEFH L 15.3 |70.7 |76.0 | 5.3 [16.0 |28.9 |30.4 35.5 9.7 (0.7 | 5.1 504

(F) 1 HFHREBUKRESERRETEEX (ZHEEIEE, B+ : 0.6+0.2kg/a) (2RI D LK% A,
FfEix, PRk 29, 30 4E, SF0 240D 3 0MEOTEHIE,
2 FEKRIBE ) @ AT OREKSE =REA% O FKE R REKRTO LK E R X 100
BOKBE =K% O Ak ThRE KT 0 ZKTFHiE X 100
NGRS A =HORE KBS — AT ORKSBE
KO 0 KB OBEKERE - FKROBRIESR) k%O FKER X 100
W KPE @ ERAIRIE LT & & OWKR (%)
AR FE %)« —EOFM T TRIBESE-AKE AR LIz & EOWkE
Brix : EERTCHE, AN AH0PTENE TS 2 HH LT W nd =7,
F-N: E#7 o LE—VIEER, LAHLDOFTEEEENL THT 2 BEER, MW 515,

6 /IMEAHRERRIE CFRE 29 47 HARIL L)
Sl G N I BN T I e
¥ |HAWEEE | BRE 5 i % (F & B
R 4 (%) - %)
#IREBL | 17.5 2.0 1.5 1.1 88.0 |WLIEH ELAES | FIKE L AL,
HEIRE 17.3 1.6 1.6 1.1 90.3 |—
FEABVBL | 17.4 1.3 1.5 1.0 89.6 |HEEERE M FEAW L [EE,
B 17. 4 1.8 1.6 1.0 87.9 |-
(i) FRERHF ARG L FEBH R AR X, (ZBRMEICE, FEIE+HBIE : 0.6+0. 2kg/a) 1281 D LKA FE,

1
2 H
BRFE « AR O B2 R THE T, ROBRICHEL KT, o0 ChEE, K-t 0 o,
-

AL - K EDIEZKE LIZBIET, BHEORRERD, A4 F A, T2,
IR TR BEOREZTRTBET, WhWICEEE KIFT, SoRE, Ko,




